UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

This unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information and the notes thereto should be read
together with our consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto included in this prospectus and the
related ‘‘Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,’’ beginning
on page 33. This pro forma financial information is presented as if the separation, the issuance of the unregistered
senior notes and debentures and the use of the net proceeds therefrom to repay a portion of the amounts
previously borrowed, had occurred as of the beginning of the period presented. Management believes the
assumptions and allocations are reasonable. However, the pro forma results do not necessarily represent what the
actual results would have been had Viacom been a stand alone public company; nor are they necessarily
indicative of future results.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement Information
Year ended December 31, 2005

(In millions, except per share amounts)

  Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 9,609.6 $ — $ 9,609.6
Expenses:

Operating 4,737.4 — 4,737.4
Selling, general and administrative(1)(2) 2,246.8 (151.9 2,094.9
Depreciation and amortization(2) 259.0 20.9 279.9

Total expenses 7,243.2 (131.0 7,112.2
Operating income 2,366.4 131.0 2,497.4
Interest expense(3) (23.0 (344.6 (367.6
Interest income 3.9 — 3.9
Other items, net (29.0 — (29.0
Earnings from continuing operations before income taxes, equity

in earnings of affiliated companies and minority interest 2,318.3 (213.6 2,104.7
Provision for income taxes(4) (1,020.0 121.0 (899.0
Equity in earnings of affiliated companies, net of tax 9.4 — 9.4
Minority interest, net of tax (3.8   (3.8
Net earnings from continuing operations 1,303.9 (92.6 1,211.3
Net earnings from continuing operations per common share(5)

Basic $ 1.73 — $ 1.61
Diluted $ 1.73 — $ 1.61

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
Basic 751.6 — 751.6
Diluted 751.6 1.1 752.7

(1) Pro forma adjustment eliminates the impact of separation-related costs of $163.5 million.

(2) Pro forma adjustments of $32.5 million (including $11.6 million adjustment to selling, general and administrative
and $20.9 million adjustment to depreciation and amortization) necessary to increase Paramount Pictures and

)

)

) ) )

) )

)
) )

) )
)

Table of Contents

and $20.9 million adjustment to depreciation and amortization) necessary to increase Paramount Pictures and
Corporate overhead expenses to reflect our cost base as a stand-alone public company.

(3) The pro forma adjustment to interest expense has been determined by adding (i) the annual interest charge of